

March 6, 2018

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that:

Dima Italia, S.R.L. Via Coriolano Vighi, 29 Bologna 40133 Italy

is an Authorized Distributor for Action Products, Inc. in *Italy* by appointment of Action Products, Inc. from *January 1, 2018* until December 31, *2019*.

Other companies offering the Action Products line of products in *Italy* are not authorized by Action Products, Inc. to do so. **Dima** *Italia***,** *S.R.L.* is the only one who has been trained to present the product and more importantly, trained for service after the sale.

Sincerely,

Chris P. McElroy

Sr. VP of Int'l Sales & Mktg.

Chief M Elong

Action Products, Inc.

USA